
2026 Washington and Lee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Caywood (4-4), Cimballa (3-3), DeWitte (2-2), Weber
(2-2), Charneco (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Caywood, Alex .667 2-2 6 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 1.000 2 1 0 0 .778 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
35 DeWitte, Nathan .333 2-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
12 Lagges, Nick .286 2-2 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .375 0 1 1-1 3 1 1 .800
6 Rucker, Landen .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Caywood, Nick .250 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 11 4 0 1.000
23 Rempel, Oakley .125 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
19 Cimballa, John .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Thornton, Andrew .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
32 Weber, Ian .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 1.000
2 French, Jonathan .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
7 Chase, Samuel .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Turner, John .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Rogish, Jackson .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .243 2-2 70 8 17 5 1 0 7 24 .343 6 1 16 0 .312 0 1 2-4 48 11 2 .967
Opponents .274 2-2 62 13 17 3 0 3 11 29 .468 8 5 21 0 .390 2 1 6-6 54 20 1 .987

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Ly, Isaac 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
16 Craft, Raleigh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
25 Burr, Bob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
31 Pasieka, Brody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
24 Steene, Henry 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 .278 1 0 2 1 1
30 Charneco, Cooper 4.76 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 5 3 0 9 1 0 3 .227 0 3 0 0 0
35 DeWitte, Nathan 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
19 Cimballa, John 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.19 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 16.0 17 13 11 8 21 3 0 3 .274 5 5 2 2 1
Opponents 4.00 2-0 5 2 0 0 2 18.0 17 8 8 6 16 5 1 0 .243 2 1 0 0 1



2026 Washington and Lee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Caywood, Nick 15 11 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Weber, Ian 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Caywood, Alex 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 DeWitte, Nathan 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rucker, Landen 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 French, Jonathan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Steene, Henry 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chase, Samuel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rogish, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cimballa, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Thornton, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Charneco, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Turner, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lagges, Nick 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rempel, Oakley 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ly, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Craft, Raleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Burr, Bob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pasieka, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 61 48 11 2 .967 3 12 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 75 54 20 1 .987 0 4 4 .500 1 0


